

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Maple Falls Mulled Wine 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Supplier Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Ingredients	Grapes (contains SULPHITES)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Secret Truffletier Burgundy Foiled Milk Chocolate Truffles in Pyramid 55g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lessiter's Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Supplier Name and Address	Lessiter's Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Ingredients	Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, fresh cream (MILK), cocoa mass, glucose, sorbitol, alcohol, cocoa powder, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring. For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of NUTS. Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% MILK solids.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool, dry place 12 - 20oC, out of direct light.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0.8

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2174	Energy (kcal)	521	Salt	0.2
Fat	33.3	of which saturates	20.9		
Carbohydrate	48.4	of which sugars	45.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Crunch & Crumble Festive Spice Biscuits in Bag with Burgundy Ribbon 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Sugar, Vanilla Flavour, Mixed Spice, Nutmeg.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2472	Energy (kcal)	592	Salt	0.48
Fat	34	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	64	of which sugars	21		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	6.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cambrook Sweet & Spicy Nut Mix - Burgundy & Gold Foliage 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1 Howard Tenens Estate, Howard Tenens Estate, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Supplier Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1 Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Ingredients	62.4% PEANUTS , 15.8% Corn, 11.1% Sugar, 3.4% SESAME Seeds, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY Beans, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Tomato Powder, Red Bell Pepper, Spices, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Honey, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Paprika, Cumin, Oregano, Yeast Extract, Paprika Oil. Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Colour: Paprika Extract. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack any time.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2233	Energy (kcal)	538	Salt	1.6
Fat	36.3	of which saturates	6.4		
Carbohydrate	32.4	of which sugars	13.8		
Fibre	5	Protein	19.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Burgundy & Gold Foliage
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, Millenium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley, West Yorkshire, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, Millenium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley, West Yorkshire, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	Ingredients: Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator : Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast Barley Malt Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm: Directions: 1. Pre-heat oven to 180°C (356°F) Gas Mark 4. 2. Remove all packaging, except foil container. 3. Place on a baking tray on the middle oven shelf. 4. Reheat for 8-10 minutes. Fan assisted ovens may require less time. Caution, the filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. Do not re-heat in the microwave.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1591	Energy (kcal)	379	Salt	0.21
Fat	14	of which saturates	5.7		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	35		
Fibre	1.5	Protein	2.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell and Franks 4" Chocolate Cake with Ruby Chocolate topping 280g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell and Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell and Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Ingredients	Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), White Chocolate Topping [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel, Palm), Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA), Natural Flavouring], Ruby Chocolate Topping [sugar; cocoa butter; skimmed MILK powder; whole MILK powder; cocoa mass; emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA); acid: citric acid; natural vanilla flavouring].

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1889	Energy (kcal)	451	Salt	0.2
Fat	21	of which saturates	9.3		
Carbohydrate	55	of which sugars	27		
Fibre	3.2	Protein	6.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		